
Chapter 7

The Honorable:

Location:
Hearing Date:
Hearing Time:
Response Date:

JOHN T. DORSEY

Court Room 5, 5th FL
12/12/2024

12/04/2024
10:00 AM

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
 DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Case No. 13-10044-JTD

APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION
AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (NFR)

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT AND

Chapter 7

In re:
GOLDEN GUERNSEY DAIRY, LLC §
Debtor(s) §

§
§

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), please take notice that Charles A. Stanziale,
trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a Final Report and the trustee and the trustee’s professionals have
filed final fee applications, which are summarized in the attached Summary of Trustee’s Final Report and
Applications for Compensation.

The complete Final Report and all applications for compensation are available for inspection at the
Office of the Clerk, at the following address:

United States Courthouse
824 Market St N

3rd Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801

Any person wishing to object to any fee application that has not already been approved or to the Final
Report, must file a written objection within 14 days from the mailing of this notice, together with a request for a
hearing and serve a copy of both upon the trustee, any party whose application is being challenged and the
United States Trustee. If no objections are filed, the Court will act on the fee applications and the trustee may
pay dividends pursuant to FRBP 3009 without further order of the Court.

:

Ch. 7 Trustee

 /s/ Charles A. Stanziale11/15/2023: 11/20/2024 By:

Charles A. Stanziale
100 Passaic Ave.
Suite 310
Fairfield, NJ 07004
(201) 306-0066
cstanziale@chas-law.com

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 1 of 16



Chapter 7

The Honorable:

Location:
Hearing Date:
Hearing Time:
Response Date:

JOHN T. DORSEY

Court Room 5, 5th FL
12/12/2024

12/04/2024
10:00 AM

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Case No. 13-10044-JTD

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

The Final Report shows receipts of :
and approved disbursements of:
leaving a balance on hand of1:

8,402,942.78
7,965,874.59

$
$
$ 437,068.19

Chapter 7

In re:

 DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

GOLDEN GUERNSEY DAIRY, LLC §
§
§
§

Claim
No.

Claimant Claim Asserted Allowed Amount of
Claim

Interim Payments to
Date

Proposed
Payment

59S-1 Thermo King of
Southeast
Wisconsin

4,149.45 0.00 0.00 0.00

61 -1 Foremost
Farms USA
Cooperative

1,767,378.44 1,767,378.44 1,767,378.44 0.00

141 -1 Accord
Financial, Inc
Julio E.
Mendoza, Jr.
Nexsen Pruet,
LLC

1,808,787.65 1,827,498.03 1,827,498.03 0.00

            Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Total to be paid to secured creditors:
Remaining balance:

0.00
437,068.19

$
$

         1The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest
earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may
receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on
account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 2 of 16



            Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total
Requested

Interim
Payments to

Date

Proposed
Payment

Trustee, Fees - CHARLES A. STANZIALE 275,338.28 0.00 275,338.28

Attorney for Trustee Fees - MC CARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 1,091,316.25 1,089,530.75 1,785.50

Attorney for Trustee, Expenses - MC CARTER & ENGLISH,
LLP

49,193.30 49,193.30 0.00

Bond Payments - International Sureties, Ltd. 8,104.83 8,104.83 0.00

Other Chapter 7 Administrative Expenses - Silgan ipec
Corporation (ADMINISTRATIVE) c/o William A. Hazeltine
Sullivan Haseltine Allinson LLC

0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Chapter 7 Administrative Expenses - Prairie Farms
Dairy, Inc (ADMINISTRATIVE) c/o Scott Leonhardt Esq

43,659.60 0.00 43,659.60

Other Chapter 7 Administrative Expenses - Basic Pay LLC 7,500.00 3,500.00 4,000.00

Attorney for Trustee Fees - MC CARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00

Accountant for Trustee Fees (Other Firm) - CROWE, LLP 689,977.50 689,977.50 0.00

Accountant for Trustee Expenses (Other Firm) - CROWE,
LLP

10,185.86 10,185.86 0.00

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses:
Remaining balance: 112,284.81

324,783.38
$
$

            Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total
Requested

Interim
Payments to
Date

Proposed
Payment

None

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses:

112,284.81
0.00

$
$

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

F-941
EE

United States Treasury 5,667.26 5,667.26 0.00

            Allowed priority claims are:

            In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,
priority claims totaling $1,320,700.76 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured)
creditors.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 3 of 16



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

F-941-
ER

United States Treasury 1,462.19 1,462.19 0.00

SUI-2 State of Wisconsin
Department of Revenue

1,365.04 1,365.04 0.00

SWT-2 State of Wisconsin
Department of Revenue

1,083.65 1,083.65 0.00

6-1 3M COMPANY 0.00 0.00 0.00

8 -1P State of Wisconsin-Dept. of
Workforce Development

0.00 0.00 0.00

21 -1 United States Department of
Labor

0.00 0.00 0.00

21 -2 United States Department of
Labor

0.00 0.00 0.00

22 -1 United States Department of
Labor

0.00 0.00 0.00

24 -1 City Of Waukesha - Treasurer 0.00 0.00 0.00

42-1 DEPARTMENT OF THE
TREASURY

0.00 0.00 0.00

0062 Mark Schuelke 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

63 Lindsey, Eddie 0.00 0.00 0.00

63 -1 Laura Collilngwood-Lindsey 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

64 -1 Julie Roskom, Estate of
randall

11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

65-1 Douglas Sorensen Jr 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

66-1 Craig Fleischmann 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

67-1 Thomas Schmidt 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

68-1 Daryl Etzler 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

69 Michael Sheehan 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

70 Victor William Kierecki 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

71 -1 Jack Vance 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

73 P Darrell Mundt 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

74 -1 Scott Tetting 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

75 -1 Ronald Mundt 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

76 Bannon Hyland 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

77 Thomas Lenichek 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 4 of 16



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

78 Francis Anonuevo 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

80 Terry Moore 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

81 -1 Danny A. Frank, Sr. 0.00 0.00 0.00

81-2 Estate of Danny A. Frank, Sr. 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

82 Thomas Kissling 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

83 Fred Dobratz 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

86 Benny Tetzlaff 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

87 Matthew Gentile 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

88 Andrew Mudek 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

89 Paul Otto 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

90 Jake Weber 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

91 Eileen Craig, Estate of Mark
Smaglik

0.00 0.00 0.00

91-A Mark Smaglik Estate 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

93 David Fowle 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

94 James Krohn 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

95 David Beaudry 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

96 Andrew McCarthy 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

97 Richard Dolski 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

98 Barry Heinzelman 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

99 Jeffrey Huebner 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

100 Ronald Wysocki 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

101 Jason Liesenfeld 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

102 Daniel Matthew Seelman 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

103 Jennifer Helwig 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

104 John Egly 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

105 Kurt Sobczak 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

106 Randy Schmay 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

108 Jonathan Griese 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

109 Mark Wright 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

110 Richard Thayer 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

111P-1 Neil Tess 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 5 of 16



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

112 -1 James Zacharias 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

113 -1 James Singer 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

115 -1 Robert Storm Jr 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

116 -1 Scott Griffin 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

119 -1 Sunset Packaging, Inc., c/o
Brian L. Shaw

19,000.00 0.00 19,000.00

122 -1 Kevin Schuh 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

123 -1 Timothy Books 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

124 Daniel Becker 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

126 -1 John Gnabasik 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

127 -1 Barry Towey 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

128 -1 Jean Schemenauer 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

131 Donna Phillips 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

131 -1 Glen Phillips 0.00 0.00 0.00

132 -1 Garry Alden 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

133 -1 Fred Young 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

134 -1 Robert Rolfsmeyer 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

137 -1 Brian Stutz 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

138 -1 David Geiger 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

143 -P1 Donna Schwane 7,002.24 7,002.24 0.00

144P-1 Jacobus Energy, Inc. a/k/a
Quick Fuel Todd T. Nelson,
Esq. Stupar & Schuster, S.C.

0.00 0.00 0.00

146 -1 Anthony Fink 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

148 -1 Department of the Treasury 2,513.62 0.00 2,513.62

152 EMILY HELD 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

153P CHRISTOPHER CONFORTI 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

154P MICHAEL DALKIN 10,613.97 10,613.97 0.00

155P STACY DEAN 9,078.59 9,078.59 0.00

156P WILLIAM DEEMER 8,729.42 8,729.42 0.00

157P KIMBERLY LEIKNESS 9,062.17 9,062.17 0.00

158P Scott Fraley 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

159P Daniel Graff 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 6 of 16



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

160P Kenneth Gray 7,068.80 7,068.80 0.00

161p Bryan Hamm 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

162 Keith Heim - Kenneth
Lemmer, heir

11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

162-P Keith Heim 0.00 0.00 0.00

163P Steven Henderson 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

164P Theresa Hultine 9,565.96 9,565.96 0.00

165P Bernard Hytower 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

166P Randall Jacks 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

167P David Kelly 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

168P Kristy Bigelke 8,588.11 8,588.11 0.00

170P Kerry Klokow 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

171P William Lagerman 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

172P Theresa Leach 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

173-P Kenneth Lemmer 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

174P Terri Lobner 11,433.52 11,433.52 0.00

175P Kristi Lyons 1,552.86 1,552.86 0.00

176P Charles Polzin 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

177P Richard Priest 10,971.07 10,971.07 0.00

178P Thomas Remiker 9,122.31 9,122.31 0.00

179P Linda Rohda 9,082.66 9,082.66 0.00

180P Robert Rusch 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

181P Sophie Ruzicka 8,910.49 8,910.49 0.00

182P Ronald  Schreiter 7,921.65 7,921.65 0.00

183P Eric Shibilski 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

184P Kyle  Singleton 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

185P Timothy Spath 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

186P Michael St. George 11,475.83 11,475.83 0.00

187P Timothy Stache 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

188P Debra Tasch 9,465.24 9,465.24 0.00

190P Robert Torbeck 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

191P Kathryn Vitulli 8,744.84 8,744.84 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 7 of 16



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

192P Blake Towey 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

193P Robert Wagner 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

194P Judith Wallendal 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

195P Jeff Wolf 11,725.00 11,725.00 0.00

FICA
ER

IRS EFTPS - 941 67,976.15 67,976.15 0.00

FUTA IRS EFTPS - 940 4,125.32 4,125.32 0.00

MEDI
ER

IRS EFTPS - 941 15,897.46 15,897.46 0.00

SUI ER State of Wisconsin
Department of Revenue

34,870.34 34,870.34 0.00

Total to be paid for priority claims:
Remaining balance: 90,771.19

21,513.62
$
$

            The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing
authorities).
            Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $1,951,865.21 have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 4.7 percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
            Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

U0146U Anthony Fink 4,315.35 0.00 200.68

U062U Mark Schuelke 7,243.83 0.00 336.87

U063U Laura Collingwood Lindsey 11,387.74 0.00 529.59

U064U Julie Roskom, Esate of
Randal  Roskom

4,979.50 0.00 231.57

U065U Douglas Sorensen Jr 230.56 0.00 10.72

U066U Craig Fleischmann 5,820.27 0.00 270.67

U067U Thomas Schmidt 8,280.86 0.00 385.10

U068U Colleen Etzler, Spouse 11,100.10 0.00 516.21

U069U Michael Sheehan 13,893.50 0.00 646.12

U070U Victor William Kierecki 2,636.97 0.00 122.63

U071U Jack Vance 5,140.58 0.00 239.06

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 8 of 16



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

U073U Darrell Mundt 7,094.26 0.00 329.91

U0741U Scott Tetting 3,794.20 0.00 176.46

U075U Ronald Mundt 5,050.11 0.00 234.86

U076U Bannon Hyland 4,769.74 0.00 221.82

U077U Thomas Lenichek 6,639.98 0.00 308.79

U078U Francis Anonuevo 2,717.17 0.00 126.35

U080U Terry Moore 3,407.12 0.00 158.45

U081U Estate of Danny A. Frank, Sr. 8,379.86 0.00 389.70

U082U Thomas Kissling 2,684.23 0.00 124.83

U083U Fred.Dobratz 3,062.21 0.00 142.40

U086U Benny Tetzlaff 8,830.69 0.00 410.67

U087U Matthew Gentile 2,265.95 0.00 105.37

U088U Andrew Mudek 4,606.10 0.00 214.21

U089U Paul Otto 4,681.43 0.00 217.72

U090U Jake Weber 3,385.47 0.00 157.44

U091-U Mark Smaglik Estate c/o
Eileen Craig

3,985.97 0.00 185.37

U093U David Fowle 6,917.75 0.00 321.71

U094U James Krohn 3,391.45 0.00 157.72

U095U David Beaudry 1,561.19 0.00 72.60

U096U Andrew McCarthy 7,497.57 0.00 348.68

U097U Richard Dolski 17,237.83 0.00 801.63

U099U Jeffrey Huebner 12,632.17 0.00 587.46

U100U Ronald Wysocki 4,510.13 0.00 209.73

U101U Jason Liesenfeld 6,664.55 0.00 309.94

U102U Daniel Matthew Seelman 2,400.46 0.00 111.63

U103U Jennifer Helwig 787.56 0.00 36.63

U104U John Egly 4,299.65 0.00 199.96

U105U Kurt Sobczak 4,594.61 0.00 213.67

U106U Randy Schmay 3,045.25 0.00 141.62

U108U Jonathan Griese 8,368.41 0.00 389.18

U109U Mark Wright 2,684.01 0.00 124.82

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 9 of 16



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

U110U Richard Thayer 8,973.36 0.00 417.30

U111U Neil Tess 711.88 0.00 33.10

U112U James Zacharias 4,947.17 0.00 230.06

U113U James Singer 6,419.86 0.00 298.55

U115U Robert Storm Jr 9,287.39 0.00 431.91

U116U Scott Griffin 5,512.87 0.00 256.38

U122U Kevin Schuh 2,077.81 0.00 96.63

U123U Timothy A. Books 2,120.47 0.00 98.60

U124U Daniel Becker 2,889.11 0.00 134.37

U126U John Gnabasik 9,276.70 0.00 431.42

U127U Barry Towey 2,657.55 0.00 123.59

U128U Jean Schemenauer 3,675.69 0.00 170.94

U131U Donna Phillips, Executrix for
Glen Phillips

10,718.73 0.00 498.47

U132U Garry Alden 4,770.73 0.00 221.87

U133U Fred Young 9,985.12 0.00 464.36

U134U Robert Rolfsmeyer 3,363.12 0.00 156.41

U137U Brian Stutz 3,502.73 0.00 162.90

U138U David Geiger 4,226.34 0.00 196.55

U152U EMILY HELD 1,241.03 0.00 57.72

U153U CHRISTOPHER CONFORTI 419.54 0.00 19.51

U158U Scott Fraley 2,102.27 0.00 97.77

U159U Daniel Graff 4,008.58 0.00 186.42

U161U Bryan Hamm 8,295.73 0.00 385.79

U162U Kenneth J. Lemmer 5,074.84 0.00 236.00

U163U Steven Henderson 3,509.23 0.00 163.20

U165U Bernard Hytower 3,740.33 0.00 173.94

U166U Randall Jacks 446.70 0.00 20.78

U167U David Kelly 7,920.08 0.00 368.33

U170U Kerry Klokow 2,224.92 0.00 103.47

U171U William Lagerman 2,471.10 0.00 114.93

U172U Theresa Leach 371.97 0.00 17.30

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 10 of 16



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

U173U Kenneth Lemmer 2,181.49 0.00 101.45

U176U Charles Polzin 8,133.25 0.00 378.23

U180U Robert Rusch 16,829.06 0.00 782.63

U183U Eric Shibilski 5,152.08 0.00 239.59

U184U Kyle  Singleton 2,186.82 0.00 101.69

U185U Timothy Spath 1,618.11 0.00 75.24

U187U Timothy Stache 6,246.96 0.00 290.50

U190U Robert Torbeck 5,643.20 0.00 262.44

U192U Blake Towey 5,222.10 0.00 242.86

U193U Robert Wagner 6,252.05 0.00 290.76

U194U Judith Wallendal 6,399.33 0.00 297.61

U195U Jeff Wolf 3,001.54 0.00 139.58

UO98U Barry Heinzelman 2,987.14 0.00 138.91

xxx xxxx 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 -1 Unisource Worldwide 3,829.11 0.00 178.07

3 -1 C. Delsman & Sons, Inc. Attn:
Scott Delsman

0.00 0.00 0.00

4 -1 United Parcel Service c/o
Receiverable Management
Services (RMS)

1,244.93 0.00 57.90

5 -1 Container and Pooling
Solutions, Inc. c/o Samual A.
Miller Akerman Senterfitt

0.00 0.00 0.00

6U-1 3M COMPANY 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 -1 National Fluid Milk Processor
Promotion Board

0.00 0.00 0.00

7 -2 National Fluid Milk Processor
Promotion Board

26,462.35 0.00 1,230.63

8 -2 STATE OF WISCONSIN-
DEPT. OF WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT

30,000.00 0.00 1,395.15

9 -1 Wisconsin Lift Truck
Corporation

3,528.15 0.00 164.08

10 -1 Waukesha Water Utility 46,485.09 0.00 2,161.78

11 -1 The Probst Group LLC 14,410.00 0.00 670.13

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 11 of 16



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

12 -1 United Liquid Waste
Recycling

0.00 0.00 0.00

13 -1 Stuart W. Johnson &
Company

0.00 0.00 0.00

14 -1 Federal Mfg. Co. 674.74 0.00 31.38

15 -1 AAT Salt & Distribution 1,300.61 0.00 60.48

16 -1 iNET Computers, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

17 -1 GOEMAN'S WOOD
PRODUCTS, INC.

1,880.25 0.00 87.44

18 -1 Classic Mix Partners 12,360.40 0.00 574.82

19 -1 Sweetener Supply Corp 0.00 0.00 0.00

20 -1 SensoryEffects Flavor
Company

11,457.96 0.00 532.85

23 -1 The Elite Group, Inc. 1,461.94 0.00 67.99

25 -1 Weimer Bearing &
Transmission

465.07 0.00 21.63

26 -1 Nassco, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

27 -1 Weber Scientific 509.42 0.00 23.69

28 GreatAmerica Financial
Services Corporation

24,170.91 0.00 1,124.06

29 -1 Vivian Lapp d/b/a
Vivian&#039;s Personal
Touch Cleaning

3,585.00 0.00 166.72

30 -1 ADP Screening and Selection
Services, Inc.

191.02 0.00 8.88

31 -1 Integrated Time Systems,
LLC

880.74 0.00 40.96

32 -1 Milk Market Administrator 0.00 0.00 0.00

32 -2 Milk Market Administrator 0.00 0.00 0.00

33 -1 Milk Market Administrator 0.00 0.00 0.00

34 -1 Stoffel Seals Corp 0.00 0.00 0.00

34 -2 Stoffel Seals Corp 1,351.07 0.00 62.83

35 -1 TydenBrooks Security
Products

0.00 0.00 0.00

35 -2 TydenBrooks Security
Products

770.50 0.00 35.83

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 12 of 16



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

36 -1 Quickway Logistics 100,000.00 0.00 4,650.48

37 HP Hood LLC Attn: David E.
Howes, Credit Director

4,568.32 0.00 212.45

38 -1 Workshoe Outlet Inc. 1,190.20 0.00 55.35

39 -1 Jackson Mitchell, Inc 11,531.10 0.00 536.25

40 -1 3M COMPANY 6,107.71 0.00 284.04

41 -1 JX Enterprises Incorporated 2,234.29 0.00 103.91

43 -1 BDO USA LLP Attn: Laurence
W. Goldberg

0.00 0.00 0.00

44 -1 Aramark Uniform Services A
Division of Aramark Uniform &
Career A Attn: Legal Dept

3,733.45 0.00 173.62

45 -1 Mobi Clean Incorporated 638.50 0.00 29.69

46 -1 RockTenn CP, LLC Attn:
Brian Newton Corporate
Credit Manager

0.00 0.00 0.00

47 -1 Schreiber Foods Inc Attn: Kris
Skupas, Corporate Credit
Mana

0.00 0.00 0.00

48-1 Eurofins DQCI, LLC 1,807.39 0.00 84.05

49 -1 Adkins Milk Hauling LLC 36,096.94 0.00 1,678.68

50 -1 Unilever N.A. Attn: Kristin
Holland

24,477.20 0.00 1,138.31

51 -1 Parking Lines Corporation 2,163.02 0.00 100.59

52 -1 Thiele Technologies Inc 3,195.43 0.00 148.60

53 -1 Christ St. Peter Lutheran
School

84.15 0.00 3.91

54-1 Wisconsin Electric Power Co.
DBA: WE Energies

132,585.00 0.00 6,165.84

55 -1 A-1 Services, Inc. 4,115.96 0.00 191.41

56 -1 Starfire Systems Incorporated 670.00 0.00 31.16

57 -1 First Choice Ingredients, Inc. 3,541.63 0.00 164.70

58 -1 KDV Label Co., Inc 0.00 0.00 0.00

59U-1 Thermo King of Southeast
Wisconsin

9,509.70 0.00 442.25

60 -1 ADX Creative 757.50 0.00 35.23

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 13 of 16



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

72 -1 S&R Egg Farm, Inc. c/o David
M. Pelletier, Esq.

10,589.49 0.00 492.46

79 -1 Lawson Products, Inc. 583.63 0.00 27.14

84 -1 Numeric Computer Systems,
Inc.

154,056.32 0.00 7,164.37

85 -1 Pitney Bowes Incorporated
Attn: Bankruptcy Dept.

2,144.74 0.00 99.74

92 -1 Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

107 ADP Inc 5,385.10 0.00 250.43

114 -1 Waste Management-RMC 0.00 0.00 0.00

117 -1 Central Milk Producers
Cooperative c/o John A. St.
Peter Edgarton St. Peter
Petak & Rosenfeldt

430,258.90 0.00 20,009.12

118 -1 Sunset Packaging, Inc. Brian
Shaw

84,760.48 0.00 3,941.77

120 -1 Waste Management-RMC 1,751.29 0.00 81.44

121 -1 Citrus Systems Madison, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

125 -1 Silvernail Woods, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

129 -1 MARS Chocolate North
America, LLC c/o Arent Fox
LLP Andrew I. Silfen / Ronni
N. Arnold

95,463.11 0.00 4,439.50

130 -1 Terry Foss Enterprises Inc. 4,475.00 0.00 208.11

135 -1 Pitney Bowes Global
Financial Services, LLC
Pitney Bowes Inc. Attn:
Recovery Dept.

12,527.84 0.00 582.61

136 -1 Danisco USA Imc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

139 -1 Milwaukee Admirals LLC 10,500.00 0.00 488.30

140-1 Silgan Ipec Corporation c/o L.
Katie Mason, Esq. Reinhart
Boerner Van Deuren s.c.

44,817.42 0.00 2,084.23

144U-1 Jacobus Energy, Inc. a/k/a
Quick Fuel Todd T. Nelson,
Esq. Stupar & Schuster, S.C.

7,166.22 0.00 333.26

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 14 of 16



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

149 Silgan Ipec Corporation c/o L.
Katie Mason, Esq. Reinhart
Boerner Van Deuren s.c.

22,500.00 0.00 1,046.36

150 Adkins Milk Hauling LLC 4,000.00 0.00 186.02

196 Brad Parks 35,000.00 0.00 1,627.67

IRS EFTPS - 941 24,189.03 0.00 1,124.91

IRS EFTPS - 941 5,657.11 0.00 263.08

IRS EFTPS - 940 2,340.87 0.00 108.86

State of Wisconsin
Department of Revenue

11,899.49 0.00 553.38

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: 90,771.19

0.00$
$

            Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $620,267.23 have been allowed
and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general
(unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be 0.0
percent, plus interest (if applicable).
            Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

145 -1 Dean Transportation, Inc
Mark H. Ralston Estes Okon
Thorne & Carr, PLLC

595,397.56 0.00 0.00

147 -1 Badger Stainless, Inc. 24,493.37 0.00 0.00

148U-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE
TREASURY

376.30 0.00 0.00

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for tardily filed general unsecured claims: 0.00

0.00$
$

            Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only
after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The
dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
            Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows:

None

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 15 of 16



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

None

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for subordinated claims:

0.00
0.00

$
$

Ch. 7 Trustee

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

 /s/ Charles A. Stanziale

Charles A. Stanziale
100 Passaic Ave.
Suite 310
Fairfield, NJ 07004
(201) 306-0066
cstanziale@chas-law.com

Charles A. Stanziale:

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 13-10044-JTD    Doc 294    Filed 11/20/24    Page 16 of 16


